# N 23 00000 3/22

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	—
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Oity/Otate/Zip/Filone #)	
☐ PICK-UP ☐ WAIT ☐ MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	—
,	
0.07.10.1	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
,	
W22000138691	- {
W & & U U U 1 ) & b )	
	j
7.0	

Office Use Only



600396308396

10/28/22--01021--017 \*\*87.50

2923 H.J. - ) PH 2: 18

Y-C

November 3, 2022

CARMEN CRUZ 448 CHAPEL TRACE DR 101 ORLANDO, FL 32807

SUBJECT: CENTRO DE ADORACION SION INC.

Ref. Number: W22000138691

We have received your document for and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please ensure to list at least 3 individuals as directors, or remove the delegation as directors and only list them as presidentor other various rolls.,

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 622A00024672

KAIN COSTELLO Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

2023 in . -9 FH 2: 19

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Centro de Ac	doracion Sion.Inc		
	(PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
nclosed is an original;	and one (1) copy of the Art	icles of Incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Carmen Cruz.	ne (Printed or typed)	-
	448 Chapel Trace Dr 101		_
	Orlando, Fl 32807	Äddress	
		City, State & Zip	_

407-750-1014

pastoracarmeneas@gmaii.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Daytime Telephone number

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

RTICLE I be name of	NAME Centro de Adotacio the corporation shall be:	n Sion,inc		
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
448	Principal <u>street</u> address: Chapel Trace Dr 101	SAM	Mailing address, if different is	:
Ork	indo, F1 32807			
RTICLE II	<u>I PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organized is:	orm attached		
ie purpose	tor which the corporation is organized is:			
				- ·
			No. of Address and	بالمشابيونين .
CTICLE IV	* MANNER OF ELECTION The man	ner in which the dire	Boar elected and appointed:	d of directors
CTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	TORS	Cele Develor (18%)	d of directors
REFECTE 1	Carmen Cruz.President/Pastor	TORS  Name and Title	Cele Develor (18%)	d of directors
CTICLE 1	Carmen Cruz.President/Pastor	TORS	Eric Batista.Officer	d of directors
ame and Tu	Carmen Cruz.President/Pastor  448 Chapel Trace Dr 101  Orlando Fl 32807	TORS  Name and Title Address:	Eric Batista, Officer  4494 Waterside Point Cir  Orlando, F1 32829	d of directors
ame and To	Carmen Cruz.President/Pastor  448 Chapel Trace Dr 101  Orlando Fl 32807  Victor Silvestry-Soto Vice President  556 Giralda Ave	TORS  Name and Title	Eric Batista, Officer  4494 Waterside Point Cir  Orlando, F1 32829	d of directors
ame and To	Carmen Cruz.President/Pastor  448 Chapel Trace Dr 101  Orlando Fl 32807  Victor Silvestry-Soto Vice President  556 Giralda Ave	TORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Eric Batista, Officer  4494 Waterside Point Cir  Orlando, Fl 32829  Lisa Rivera, Secretary	d of directors
ame and Tu ddress ame and Tu ddress	Carmen Cruz.President/Pastor  448 Chapel Trace Dr 101  Orlando Fl 32807  Victor Silvestry-Soto Vice President  556 Giralda Ave  Deltona, 32725	TORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:	Eric Batista, Officer  4494 Waterside Point Cir  Orlando, F1 32829  Lisa Rivera, Secretary  2521 N Waco Drive  Deltona FL 32738	
ame and Tualdress ame and Tualdress	Carmen Cruz.President/Pastor  448 Chapel Trace Dr 101  Orlando Fl 32807  Victor Silvestry-Soto Vice President  556 Giralda Ave  Deltona, 32725  de: Nilka Figueroa, Treasurer  4494 Waterside Point Cir.	TORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:	Eric Batista, Officer  4494 Waterside Point Cir  Orlando, F1 32829  Lisa Rivera, Secretary  2521 N Waco Drive  Deltona FL 32738	

	·· <del></del>	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
Name and Enle		
Address		
<u>(RTICLE VI</u>	REGISTERED AGENT	
The <u>name and</u> Name:	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT a Cannen Cruz,	cceptable) of the registered agent is:
Address:	448 Chapel Trace dr 101	
	Orlando,FL32807	
Name.	address of the Incorporator is.  Carmen Cruz.  448 Chapel Trace 101	<del></del>
		<del></del>
Address:		
Address:	Orlando, Ft. 32807	<del></del>
ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's eff	Orlando, Fl. 52807  L. EFFECTIVE DATE: O3/16/202 date is listed, the date must be specificate inserted in this block does not meet the ective date on the Department of State's amed as registered agent to accept serv	(OPTIONAL)  c and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  e applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's eff	Orlando, Fl. 52807  LEFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specificate inserted in this block does not meet the ective date on the Department of State's amed as registered agent to accept serve a familiar with and accept the appointment	(OPTIONAL) s and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the records.  The above stated corporation at the place designated in this at as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.
ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's eff	Orlando, Fl. 52807  L. EFFECTIVE DATE: O3/16/202 date is listed, the date must be specificate inserted in this block does not meet the ective date on the Department of State's amed as registered agent to accept serv	(OPTIONAL) s and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the records.  The above stated corporation at the place designated in this at as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.
ARTICLE VIII, Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's eff Having been n certificate, I am	Orlando, Ft. 52807  I. EFFECTIVE DATE: O3/16/202 If other than the date of filing: I date is listed, the date must be specificate inserted in this block does not meet the ective date on the Department of State's amed as registered agent to accept serve a familiar with and accept the appointment of Required Signaturo or Register	(OPTIONAL) c and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) e applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the records.  lice of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this at as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  103/16/2023  red Agent  Date  Date
ARTICLE VIII, Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's eff Having been n certificate, I am	Orlando, Ft. 52807  I. EFFECTIVE DATE: O3/16/202 If other than the date of filing: I date is listed, the date must be specific the inserted in this block does not meet the ective date on the Department of State's aimed as registered agent to accept serve a familiar with and accept the appointment of Signaturo-or Registered agent and affirm that the facts stated here.	(OPTIONAL) c and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) e applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the records.  lice of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this at as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  103/16/2023  red Agent  Date  Date
ARTICLE VIII, Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's eff Having been n certificate, I am	Orlando, Ft. 52807  I. EFFECTIVE DATE: O3/16/202 If other than the date of filing: I date is listed, the date must be specific the inserted in this block does not meet the ective date on the Department of State's aimed as registered agent to accept serve a familiar with and accept the appointment of Signaturo-or Registered agent and affirm that the facts stated here.	(OPTIONAL) c and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) e applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the records.  ice of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this at as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity:    03/16/2023   Date
Effective date, (If an effective Mote: If the dadocument's eff. Having been neertificate, Lam.	Orlando, Fl. 32807  I. EFFECTIVE DATE: O3/16/202 If other than the date of filing: It date is listed, the date must be specificate inserted in this block does not meet the dective date on the Department of State's amed as registered agent to accept serve a familiar with and accept the appointment of State Standard Signaturo of Register accument and affirm that the facts stated her of State constitutes a third degree felony.	(OPTIONAL) c and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) e applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the records.  lice of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this in as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  red Agent  O3/16/2023  red Agent  Date  Date  O3/16/2023  Corporator  Date  O3/16/2023  Date
ARTICLE VIII, Effective date, (If an effective More: If the dadocument's effective Having been nevertificate, Land	Orlando, Fl. 32807  I. EFFECTIVE DATE: O3/16/202 If other than the date of filing: It date is listed, the date must be specificate inserted in this block does not meet the dective date on the Department of State's amed as registered agent to accept serve a familiar with and accept the appointment of State Standard Signaturo of Register accument and affirm that the facts stated her of State constitutes a third degree felony.	(OPTIONAL) c and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) e applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the records.  ice of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this at as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity:    03/16/2023   Date
Effective date, (If an effective Mote: If the dadocument's eff. Having been neertificate, Lam.	Orlando, Fl. 32807  I. EFFECTIVE DATE: O3/16/202 If other than the date of filing: It date is listed, the date must be specificate inserted in this block does not meet the dective date on the Department of State's amed as registered agent to accept serve a familiar with and accept the appointment of State Standard Signaturo of Register accument and affirm that the facts stated her of State constitutes a third degree felony.	(OPTIONAL)  reand cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  reand cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  reapplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the records.  records.

## ARTICLE I

#### Name

The name on This Corporation shall be Centro de Adoración Sion. Inc

# ARTICLE II Location

The principal place of business shall be at 448 Chapel Trace Dr 101 Orlando. Florida

# ARTICLE III Purpose

Said organization who shall be member in good standing of Centro Cristiano Ahaba Zoe Inc. in Deltona, Florida and conduct the affairs of the congregation according to the rules and regulations of the Centro Cristiano Ahaba Zoe, Inc. Deltona, Florida is exclusively for charitable, religious, education, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes as the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organization under section 501©(3) of the IRS, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The primarily purpose for which this corporation is formed is to glorify God by conducting self-supporting, independent, local Pentecostal church in accordance with the Word of God RVA 1960 - seeking to win the lost to Christ, assembling for prayer, spiritual fellowship, and worship; preaching and teaching the whole counsel of God; administering the ordinances as haptize, administer the Lord's supper, washing of the saint's feet, and solemnize the rites of matrimony a legal marriage between a man and woman with the sex assigned to them at birth; it is prohibited from engaging in activities that violate its written doctrines, Also, it is prohibited from approving, promoting, or allowing any of your assets to be used for activities that violate your written doctrines, maintaining a testimony of godliness and good Works in the community; carrying on a worldwide missionary program; standing for the biblical faith; licensing and ordaining qualified men of like faith to the gospel ministry; exercising Biblical discipline; instituting, operating, and maintaining associated ministry for evangelism as founding and organizing churches is this state and out of the country, education as day care, school seminars and university; discipleship spiritual growth and any other ministry to church deems necessary. Shall receive a offerings, contributions and donations for the accomplishments of these purposes.

No substantial part of activities of the organization shall be to carry on off propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the invention organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried of a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code, of (b) by any organization, contribution to which our deductible under section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or a corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

#### ARTICLE IV

#### Earnings and Dissolution Activities

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private person, except that the organization shall authorized and empower to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distribution in furtherance of the purpose set forth in the purpose clause hereof.

Upon the dissolution of the organization, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all the liabilities of the Corporation, dispose of all the assets of this Corporation to the Church, provided the Church shall at that time qualify as and exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. In the event the Church is not active at the time of the dissolution of this Corporation, the Board of Directors shall dispose of all assets of this Corporation to another church or churches which is/are like the church, and which shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization, or organizations under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as the Board of Directors shall determine. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Circuit Court of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located exclusively for such purposes of to such organization or organization, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

#### ARTICLE V

The government of this church is vested in the body of believers of which this church is composed. The church acknowledges only the Lord Jesus as its head, the Holy Scriptures as the only infallible guide to matters of faith, discipline, and order; the Holy Spirit as its teacher, and is not and never shall be amenable of or under the jurisdiction or supervision of any other ecclesiastical body of any kind or nature whatsoever.

#### 1 Directors

The Director of this church shall be the President (Pastor), the Secretary, the church treasurer, and such other officer as the church shall deem advisable.

The secretary as the church treasurer shall be elect by the Pastor as a confidence position. Both persons shall serve in a period of one year.

Any board meetings of the board of directors may be called by the president (Pastor) or vice president, or, if different by persons specially authorized under the laws of this state to call meetings. Such meetings shall be held at the main office of the corporation or, if different, at the location designated by the person or persons calling the board meeting.

## ARTICLE VI Officers/Directors

Carmen Cruz, President/ Pastor Ordained Minister 448 Chapel Trace Dr 101 Orlando, Florida 32807

Victor A. Silvestry-Soto, Vice President Ordained Minister 556 Giralda Ave Deltona, Florida 32725

3

Nilka Figueroa, Treasurer 4494 Waterside Pointe Cir Orlando, Florida 32829

Lisa Rivera, Secretary 2521 N Waco Drive Deliona FL 32738

2

Eric Batista-Rivera, Officer 4494 Waterside Pointe Cir. Orlando, Florida 32829

# ARTICLE VII Registered Agent

Carmen Cruz, President/Pastor Ordained Minister 448 Chapel Trace Dr. 101 Orlando, Florida 32807

Having been name as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Registered Agent

Carmen Cruz, President/Secretary

Ordained Minister

448 Chapet Trace Dr 101 Orlando, Florida 32807 Date:

03/14/2023.

2023 HAA - 9 PM 2: 19